A 10581-40

528 Rec'd PC

RECOR

01-23-2001

Patent and Trademark Office



Our Ref.: 34-111

Commissioner of	Patents and I	Traden	narks
Box Assignment,	Washington,	D.C.	2023

1-31-92

101590698

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Stewart P. HARDING					
12.1. W	Name: Osteo-Ti Ltd				
127	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: Transport House, Commercial Road				
	St Sampsons				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	St Sullipsons				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Guernsey				
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Channel Islands				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: GY2 4QP				
Other					
Execution Date: November 27, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: November 27, 2000				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3) 09/7/1/7/2 Additional numbers att	(3) ached Yes No				
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	d. Total number of appreciations of pro-				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	N. Carlosed				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
A TY A Love D.C.					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.					
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or white and filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
8 th Floor 22201	14-1140.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
	hearrest and any attached copy is a true copy				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the document.	ation is true and correct and arry				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	2000				
of the original document.	December 1, 200				
	Date				
Larry S. Nixon Signature New of Person Signing Pag 1/6, 32, 33, and document: [2]					
Name of Cison we want and document					
Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and					
10.000					

479638

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0152

			Case No. :		
	ASSIGN	SIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION			
(Inventors)	Stewart Peter HAI	RDING			
	considerations pai		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Assignee)	Osteo-Ti Ltd				
(Address)	Transport House,	Commercial Road, St Sa	mpsons, Guernsey GY2 4QP, Channel Islands		
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interes the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known a Transfer Jig for Dental Implants and Method for Making a Model				
, ,	for which the unde	ersigned has (have) exec ed States of America or, i	uted on even date herewith an application for f not on even date, then has executed on d U.S. application Serial No, on		
		 acknowledges an obligati ne the invention was mad	on of assignment of this invention to said de.		
agreements. The	undersigned agree(for Protection of Industrial Property or similar ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
The and all Letter continuing appropriate the	undersigned hereby rs Patent of the Uni pplications thereof t	r authorize(s) and reques ted States resulting from o the said Assignee, as A re) full right to convey the	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ment in conflict herewith.		
The this assignm the rules of that ASSIGN continue to r	undersigned hereby tent any further ider the United States P NEE'S attorneys Nix represent only ASSI	y grant(s) the firm of NIX(attification which may be natent Office for recordation on & Vanderhye P.C. has IGNEE with respect to thi	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on recessary or desirable in order to comply with on of this document. It is understood and agreed we represented only ASSIGNEE and will s invention.		
In w signature(s).		cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
Date 27 ^A	Vorenber 200	Signature of inventor	Jely -		
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			

264637

Date 27 th NOVEMBER 2000

Date

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 12/01/2000